TABULATION OF BIDS Project: 773-V-4335: 375th St Bridge between 47th & 55th St South Deck Repair & Overlay (B547)

Type of Work: Place of Letting: Description
Finance Conference Room Sedgwick County, Kansas

Date: November 12, 2024

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:			Engineer's Estim	ate	Dondlinger & Sons		Pci Roads		Pbx Corp & Sub		Reece Construction		Wild Cat	
ADDRESS:			1144 S. Seneca		2656 S Sher	idan	14123 42nd 5	St NE	P.O. Box 644		1240 W North	St	3219 W May	y
	Wichita, KS 67213			Wichita, KS 67217		St. Michael, MN 55376		Sapulpa, OK 74067		Salina, KS 67401		Wichita, KS 67213		
					UNIT		UNIT	_			UNIT		UNIT	
ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
Field Office	1	Each	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,889.03	\$9,889.03	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Mobilization	1	LSUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$74,950.00	\$74,950.00	\$39,263.36	\$39,263.36	\$18,486.72	\$18,486.72	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Removal of Existing Structures	1	LSUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,151.51	\$14,151.51	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Machine Preparation (1-1/2")	1,670	SQ. YDS.	\$25.00	\$41,750.00	\$30.00	\$50,100.00	\$27.88	\$46,559.60	\$31.00	\$51,770.00	\$12.88	\$21,509.60	\$38.00	\$63,460.00
Area Prepared for Patching	167	SQ. YDS.	\$350.00	\$58,450.00	\$350.00	\$58,450.00	\$515.00	\$86,005.00	\$250.00	\$41,750.00	\$971.08	\$162,170.36	\$425.00	\$70,975.00
Area Prepared for Patching (Full Depth)	84	SQ. YDS.	\$450.00	\$37,800.00	\$505.00	\$42,420.00	\$643.75	\$54,075.00	\$400.00	\$33,600.00	\$1,228.25	\$103,173.00	\$532.00	\$44,688.00
Portland Cement Concrete Overlay (1-1/2")	1,670	SQ. YDS.	\$75.00	\$125,250.00	\$75.00	\$125,250.00	\$84.20	\$140,614.00	\$85.00	\$141,950.00	\$146.64	\$244,888.80	\$56.00	\$93,520.00
Material for Portland Cement Concrete Overlay		CU. YDS.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
(Set Price)	1	CO. IDS.	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
Reinforcing Steel (Repair)(Gr. 60)(Set Price)	1	LBS	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
Bridge Deck Grooving	1,413	SQ. YDS.	\$6.00	\$8,478.00	\$4.80	\$6,782.40	\$6.00	\$8,478.00	\$4.80	\$6,782.40	\$4.80	\$6,782.40	\$4.80	\$6,782.40
Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Methyl Methacrylate Pavement Marking		L.F.	\$3.00	\$3,495.00	\$1.00	\$1,165.00	\$1.00	\$1,165.00	\$2.25	\$2,621.25	\$2.25	\$2,621.25	\$2.25	\$2,621.25
(White)(6")(0.080")	1,165	L.I.	\$5.00	\$5,495.00	\$1.00	\$1,105.00	\$1.00	\$1,105.00	\$2.23	\$2,021.23	\$2.23	\$2,021.23	\$2.23	\$2,021.23
Methyl Methacrylate Pavement Marking		L.F.	\$3.00	\$3,495.00	\$0.75	\$873.75	\$0.75	\$873.75	\$2.25	\$2,621.25	\$2.25	\$2,621.25	\$2.25	\$2,621.25
(Yellow)(4")(0.080)	1,165	D.1.	ψ3.00				ψ0.75	· ·					Ψ2.23	· ·
GRAND TOTAL				\$411,471.00		\$339,245.15		\$429,573.35		\$346,611.26		\$612,046.92		\$353,220.90